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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio clnalld alelldigall 'y,
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

Jlawlll Clhwgio il 2018 ujlo (1o pasill uui
Average Prices precent change for MAR 2018 to

Table 1-1(1) (1)1-1dgan

Item s el || e [ dangll
DEC MAR FEB DEC MAR
2017 2017 2018 2017 2017
First:Goods of final Consumption Julgill clgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities aulasll gluwll
Wheat flour, local, brown(Grain Silos) 1kg 2.40 2.38 2.33 2.24 0.71 2.87 7.38 a4l (Jsll golgo)oul (alxo aod Guda
Wheat flour, local,white(Grain Silos) 2kg 3.72 3.69 3.53 3.44 0.89 5.59 8.16 paa2 (JUall golgn)ul (alao Gida
Rice, Basmati, White Indian (Al Mehideb) 10kg 83.41 83.29 80.32 81.09 0.14 3.85 2.86 02510 (wupalljnaio i iowy ji
Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas) 10kg 67.72 65.74 62.23 58.09 3.00 8.81 16.57 02510 (w5 gil) (aio Gjo jyi
Sheariya, Perfetto 250gm 4.62 4.68 451 4.46 -1.39 2.30 350 2250 aguc gidpy dupad
Macaroni, Perfetto,, Local 500gm 4.72 4.75 457 4.55 -0.69 3.33 3.69 02500 aguc (o giap digiho
Soup of Oats, canned (Quaker) 500gm 8.78 8.82 8.48 853  -0.40 3.55 2.89 02500 agic alogis wule &g
Bread, white 4loaves 1.03 1.03 1.00 1.00 0.00 3.30 3.30 aac)i 4 agpdo gyl ja
Cattle Meat, fresh lkg 3809 3834 3782 3755 -0.66 0.72 1.44 P51 2ilb yiy pal
Sheep Meat, fresh lkg 47.03 4741 4589 4717 081 2.47 -0.30 51 ajlb gl p )
Camel Meat, fresh 1kg 3840 3879 3882 3962 -100 -1.07  -3.07 p5 1 ajlb Joz o2l
Sheep Meat, cooled imported 1kg 3864  39.00 3683 3740 -092 491 332 pab1 2190 330 gl o
Chicken, fresh, local (Faqih) 900gm 13.04 12.94 12.23 12.27 0.79 6.63 6.31 02900 (&488)nlao jjlb alaa
Chicken, frozen, local (Al wataniya) 900gm 11.66 1154 1091  10.86 0.99 6.81 7.38 22900 (@sbgll) il a0 2030 3laa
Chicken, frozen imported (Doux) %00gm 1133 1127 1042 1034 055 877 955 2900 (g3)yg-iss 3030 33
Fish, fresh, (Kanaad) 1kg 5484 5483 5299 5238 003 351 470 pas 1 20i8 3jlb el w
Fish, fresh, (Hamour) lkg 4428 4542 4390 4400 -250 0.86 0.64 P51 190La 3jlb clow
Shrimp, peeled, fresh kg 77.42 77.01 73.83 77.88 0.52 4.86 -0.59 51 pido ajlb glug)
Milk, fresh, local (Al Maraai) i 4.18 418 4.00 4.00 0.02 4.45 4.45 Al (inchall)ilao ajlb cils
Milk, Liquid, Canned (Boni) 170gm 2.74 2.70 2.59 2.58 1.63 591 6.40 02170 (nign)erlao Hlw culs
Milk, Powder, canned (Nido) 1.8kg 58.68 58.74 55.23 49,92  -0.11 6.26 17.56 02518 (9i)eiloo &jag— s
)Milk, Newborn Babies (Similac 1) 400 gm 30.08 30.07 2897  28.97 0.03 3.81 381 £2400 (Lelllbow)aaligll aipan Jlabl ciyds
Milk, fresh, local (Al Saffi) L5L 5.22 5.22 5.00 500  -0.08 4.30 4.30 15 (wnalallinlzo jjlb g4
Yoghurt, (Al Saffi) 170gm 1.04 1.04 1.00 1.00 0.10 4.40 4.40 02170dguc (wnalall)ag) € gnalj gl
Cream, (Al Tag) 155 gm 4.57 4.58 450 4.48 -0.35 1.60 190  p1556gkc alil abid
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aildl aanlgol (Ja0iaags (*)
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Average Prices of goods & services

el d ale llditall

General Authority for Statistics

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Table 1-1(2)

Item

Food commodities

Cheese, Canned, Schieder (Kraft
Cheese, Cupped, Local (Al Marrai)
Cheese, Cupped imported, (Kraft)
Cheese, triangles (Lavache quri)
Eggs, local, medium
Butter, Lurpak
Olive oil, imported (Al Wazir)
Maize oil, (cooking), Afiya
Vegetable oil, (frying) Al arabi
Pumpkin
Cabbage, white
Parsley
Spinach
Beans, green
Tomatoes, local
Tomatoes, imported
Garlic, Chinese
Okra, local
Corchorus, local
Eggplants, black, local
Zucchini, local
Cucumbers, local
Peppers, green, local
Chili, green, local

Lettuce, local

Unit

106 gm
500 gm
140gm
Pack
plate
100gm
500ml
1.8L
1.8L
1kg
1kg
Bundle
Bundle
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
Bundle
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

1kg

Jlowlll alhwgio
Average Prices

uyjlo
MAR

2018

5.09
15.49
6.23
3.92
13.32
5.03
17.33
21.96
15.10
6.09
291
0.99
111
10.80
4.66
477
8.82
15.36
2.25
4.55
5.04
4.95
7.39
8.48
5.52

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

Rlpa
FEB

2018

5.10
15.22
6.16
3.89
13.18
4.99
17.35
2191
15.13
5.74
2.99
0.99
112
11.07
4.40
4.58
9.11
15.37
2.22
4.66
5.61
5.77
7.47
8.87
5.72

Houu3
DEC

2017

4.87
14.67
5.95
3.71
11.78
4.75
16.46
21.11
14.47
5.39
3.10
0.99
1.12
9.68
3.13
5.39
9.38
14.58
211
4.16
5.77
5.01
7.53
8.59
6.02

uy)lo
MAR

2017

4.90
14.67
5.93
3.69
12.56
4,04
15.43
21.68
15.12
6.02
3.02
1.01
1.12
10.29
447
4,89
11.39
16.66
2.20
443
6.34
5.17
7.67
8.81
5.86

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

(2)1-1dga>

il 2018 ujlo (1o pasill uui
precent change for MAR 2018 to

Houud wylo
DEC MAR

2017 2017

-0.10 4.47 4.00
1.75 5.57 5.58
1.09 4.76 5.06
0.90 5.74 6.31
1.04 13.04 6.07
0.80 5.87 24.67

-0.14 5.27 12.30
0.22 4.02 1.30

-0.17 4.40 -0.10

5.94 12.81 1.16

=277 -6.19 -3.80
-0.10 -0.81 -2.48
-0.72 -0.90 =125
-2.44 11.64 5.03

5.77 -9.17 418

424  -1151  -2.43
-3.26 -6.05  -22.60
-0.03 541 -1.76

1.40 6.83 2.18
-2.51 9.31 2.53

-10.26  -12.66  -20.54
-1424  -122 -4.31
-1.12 -1.86 -3.70
-4.42 -1.28 -3.72
-3.55 -8.21 =5.75

a2 106
02500

a2140

02100
JLo500
4il18
4l 18
pa51
pa41
dojn
aojn
pa51
pa41
pa4l
pa5l
pa51
dojn
pa4l
pa5l
pa51
pa41
pa4l
pasl

dilasll glul

(aaps)cle jaui G
(snelill) o cluls g
(ca6y5)aygimo ilwls g
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aill danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics all

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

Jlowlll Glhugio ] 2018 yujlo o poill duni
Average Prices precent change for MAR 2018 to

Table 1-1(3) (3)1-1dgan

Item Unit iyl et e ol i e aujlo

MAR FEB DEC MAR DEC MAR

2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017
Food commodities aulasll gluwll
WaterCress, local Bundle 0.98 0.98 0.99 1.01 -0.10 -0.81 -3.07 dojx o pp
Onion, local kg 3.09 3.14 2.98 3.03 -1.43 3.93 2.08 J-ECy1 (oo jga0 oy
Onion, imported kg 350 362 343 341 257 286 32 a1 g0 1g20 oy
Beans, Medammes (Hadaeq California) Pack 367 369 343 340 054  7.08 809 (Lgads Glasuoro g
Tomatoes, Paste, local (Saudia 135gm 1.52 1.53 1.50 1.48 -0.65 1.74 3.05 02135 (@agaull) o pblob dnln
Lentils kg 9.08 9.01 8.68 8.61 0.78 4.62 5.48 J-ECy1 W
Potatoes, medium, local 1kg 3.14 3.08 3.22 3.09 1.78 -2.61 1.45 ol o bug yublby
Carrots, local 1kg 4.64 458 4.58 453 1.18 1.27 241 a5l wnlao jjn
Fig, local kg 1926 1957 1738 1717  -156 1080 1219  paal b0 gy
Plums kg 1352 1394 1202 1279 295 1250  5.75 el o oyl / Gl
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli kg 577 612 506 479 569 1411 2052 @l ulall iyl jg_o
Apples, red, American kg 751 770 727 700 245 330 736 pa51 wsyol ;i al_ai
Apples, Yellow kg " 752 e a6l | dnlal &
Grapes, local kg 11.66 12.25 10.69 1151 -4.78 9.04 1.35 e g0 ic
Grapes, Lebanese 1kg 13.69 13.81 12.40 13.48  -0.91 10.42 1.50 J-ECA qili cic
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian 1kg 4.42 4.38 4.74 4.55 0.87 -6.81 -2.82 o251 w00 8o gl Ui
Mandarin, Pakistani kg 5.63 5.85 6.45 4.98 -3.71  -12.73 12.97 J-ECH S yiliwSl (ndwgy
Watermelon, local 1kg 2.90 2.84 2.23 el 2.15 2091 -14.32 L o (b)) s
Melon, local 1kg 4.87 4.80 3.86 4.83 1.52 26.06 0.89 pol o Lo
Pears, Medium, Lebanese kg 11.12 11.21 11.24 11.13  -0.78 -1.01 -0.08 a5l ilid hug (njia 5
Dates, Rotab kg 13.11 13.08 12.80 13.54 0.20 2.37 -3.21 b1 (wby) o
Peach, Lebanese 1kg 16.20 1588 1384  14.08 2.01 17.08  15.07 L ilid 32
Pomegranates, Indian kg 13.07 12.74 11.88 12.70 2.54 10.04 2.87 o251 (naim gloj
Lemon, medium, Africa kg 7.13 7.10 7.49 7.28 0.52 -4.80 -2.05 ol (néiyl bug ggo )
Mango, Pakistani kg 12.95 13.13 12.87 1219 -1.40 0.61 6.23 J-ECH yiliwSl Laio

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics all

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

Jlowlll Glhugio ] 2018 yujlo o poill duni
Average Prices precent change for MAR 2018 to

Table 1-1(4) (4)1-1dgan

ltem uylo plpo pauyd wylo | Howd wylo

MAR FEB DEC MAR DEC MAR

2018 2018 2017 2017 2017 2017
Food commodities aulasll gluwll
Dates, (Maknoz, Khilas lkg 14.75 1472 1484  15.09 0.18 -0.64 -2.29 pa5l PUL3] (jgito ) i
Olives, black, Spanish kg 15.54 1530 1491 1457 1.58 4.25 6.64 PECH] bl agul g
Sugar, soft, Al Ossra 10kg 30.04 3012 2876 2992  -0.28 4.43 0.39 22510 (Gpulll) pcli o
Honey, imported (Langilies) 1kg 61.92 61.04 5855  57.99 1.45 5.76 6.77 el (jl231) 3y giauo i Jue
Tea, black, loose 12kg 42.30 4235 4005 3962 -0.11 5.62 6.78 p251,2 (a)bya agul (i
Coffee beans, Hrari kg 36.53 3649 3463 3341 0.13 5.50 9.35 pasl e S i
Coffee beans, Logmati 1kg 26.84 2716 2559  25.07 -1.17 4.89 7.06 pasl griodl - o5 &
Coffee, instant, (Nescaf?) 100gm 18.93 18.76  17.85  17.10 0.93 6.10 10.73 e 100 (@yaloui)panill Gog dggd
Cardamom, American kg 95.23 95.73 9186 9125 -0.52 3.67 4.36 ECY] bl Juo
Cardomom, Indian lkg 10228 10259 9879 9756  -0.30 3.53 4.84 pasl gaio o
Soft Drinks Pack 2.45 2.44 2.05 1.50 0.57 19.73 6347 alc (o djlé Gibgito
Water, Healthy 15L 2.00 2.03 1.95 195  -1.87 241 241 A5 & o alo
Juice, orange, canned local (Rani) Pack 1.04 1.04 1.00 1.00 0.00 3.80 3.80 ade (il Jylao oo Uiy pac
Non-food goods dwliall pe glwll
Cigarettes, Marlboro Pack 25.08 2514 2407 1200 -0.21 420  109.01 ale gigilo jilauw
Men summer dress (Al Aseel) thope 82.04 8239 8115 8024 -043 1.09 2.24 wigi (denlllpllay (pasn igh
Shemagh, (Al Bassam) shemagh 10759 10791 10472 10456 -0.29 2.75 2.90 ¢lous (pludglods
Egal, Syrian Egal 27.25 2122 2641  26.02 0.10 3.20 4.74 Jlac wgu Jldc
Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel) shirt 11.49 11.53 11.28 11.17 -0.41 1.81 2.80 alila (dwoil)ps cani dyala dlila
Men's long trousers, (Al Aseel) trousers 1657 1655 1625  16.20 0.09 1.94 2.24 Jigpu (ol nllsy digh Jlgpu
Women's Mantle National abayah 10365 106.79 10519 10480 -294  -1.46 -1.10 dclic il delyc
Headdress, National veil 24.19 2482 2383 2406 -2.52 1.52 0.53 alub (dxyb) s
Coal, local 1kg 7.35 7.21 7.03 7.06 1.98 4.63 411 FECH] p2d
Soap, powder for clothes (Tide) 110 gm 1.57 1.55 1.50 151 0.90 4.33 3.78 £ 110 (26)guwllall 639 gglo
Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy) L 12.25 1234 1198 1218  -0.69 2.28 0.57 il (g)epilgll il gglo

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aildl aanlgol (Ja0iaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa



iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio
Average Prices of goods & services

el d ale llditall 'l|'
General Authority for Statistics -l

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Table 1-1(5)

Item

Non-food goods

Bleach for Clothes (Clorox)
Tissue paper, local (Fine
Children diaper, local (Pampers)
Insecticide, spray (Reid

Services

Laundry's expenses of cleaning and
ironing clothes

Sewing for men and boys

Sewing for women and girls
Revealed a general practitioner
Revealed a dentist

Detection pediatrician

Fix a car (mechanics)

Oil change

The expenses of parties and weddings
The cost of cooking the sacrificial
Furnished apartment

Hotel accommodation

Hairdresser for men and boys

Gallon
Pack
Size 5

Packag

Service
Garment
Garment

Visit
Visit
Visit
Repair Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
One-Room
Fees

Hairdresse
Fees

Jlowlll alhwgio
Average Prices

uyjlo
MAR

2018

15.50
2.61
57.57
9.90

3.39
84.66
54.45
46.62
148.28
65.09
91.60
78.90

13804.17 13697.22 13875.00 13676.47

239.49
219.07
454.37

14.90

Second:Intermediate consumption goods

Feed and livestock

Barley, imported
Sheep, Najdi
Sheep, Naemi
Sheep, Barbari

Sheep,Soakny

50kg

1shep
1shep
1shep

1shep

40.80
1047.95
1005.51
425.68

733.86

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

Rlpa
FEB

2018

15.56
2.61
57.75
9.85

3.39
84.71
54.25
46.62
147.98
65.17
92.20
78.90

241.18
220.72
459.80

14.75

40.73
1036.92
1002.35
422.73

720.29

Houu3
DEC

2017

14.77
2.53
55.16
9.25

3.32
83.75
54.95
46.86
145.51
63.00
92.75
76.89

232.76
210.21
469.32
14.39

38.89
1059.49
1011.63

416.53
720.21

uy)lo
MAR

2017

14.56
2.54
55.29
9.19

3.34
84.27
55.68
45.96
143.30
62.54
92.35
76.58

232.57
217.45
488.55

13.80

38.91

1094.74
1013.62

405.06
698.38

] 2018 yujlo 4o pill i

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

precent change for MAR 2018 to

-0.37
-0.12
-0.32

0.54

0.12
-0.06
0.37
0.00
0.20
-0.12
-0.65
0.01
0.78
-0.70
-0.75
-1.18
1.04

0.16
1.06
0.32
0.70
1.88

Ao

DEC
2017

4.93
3.09
4.36
7.06

2.23
1.08
-0.91
-0.53
1.90
Skl
-1.24
2.62
-0.51
2.89
421
-3.19
3.54

4.90
-1.09
-0.61

2.20

1.89

uyylo
MAR

2017

6.45
2.48
4.13
7.77

1.50
0.46
-2.20
1.42
3.48
4.08
-0.81
3.03
0.93
2.98
0.75
-7.00
7.93

4.87
-4.27
-0.80

5.09

5.08

(5)1-1dga>

aglls

Suuldo dque

dguc

Q@i undi
gl Jundi
g)lj
g)lj
8)lj
Aol apl
danlg aape gl

adla dpl

biwgll

aulaall pe glwll
wuhjgla( gwllo awo ) Juwe clga

(wla)nlro Gg dialio
(inob)ddao Jlahi hilas
(u)alas ilpiny a0
Giloaall

alwaally wwlloll (nghg auhii ¢ilai
allglllg JLayl a bl
ciligllg elwill abla

ple cb cais

aliwl cwb cails

Jdlabl cwb caih
(LKuilayo) @yl aUol
Cwj pai

alalllg citlaall elaai
aayall Alh aalai
aliall dolal

aligllg Jbll adla

lilgiwll gl : Lili

anll Gililgallg walledll

025 50uuws
g
g
«agpy

agp

2)giuwo pod
WHp i€

(islgu pi ¢

aidl danlgal Jyaei angs (*)
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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio clnalld alelldigall 'y,
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

Jlawlll Clhwgio il 2018 ujlo (1o pasill uui
Average Prices precent change for MAR 2018 to
Unit

Table 1-1(6) (6)1-1Jdgan

Item

uu)lo plua pouyd wujlo plpa Houya wyjlo dangll
MAR FEB DEC MAR FEB DEC MAR
2018 2018 2017 2017 2018 2017 2017

Feed and livestock anll wlilguallg walledll
Sheep, Bohooves ishep 964.31  932.07 933.62 921.15 3.46 3.29 4.68 gy P pit
Billy goat shepl 675.71  665.45 669.98 671.43 1.54 0.86 0.64 i (e32) gl gu i
Constructional goods duilinill gludl
Reinforcing iron, 6mm national Ton 324027 323479 295348 2969.06 017 971 9.3 ab by po6 aului 335
Reinforcing iron, 8mm national Ton 265150 2665.00 2207.38 2199.92 051 2012 2053 ab (g (08 s 32
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national Ton 264616 266452 220135 219393 -0.69 2021  20.61 ab ribg 00 10 i 333
Reinforcing iron, 12mm national Ton 2350.83 2341.48 2089.25 2118.44  0.40 12.52 10.97 ub ynibg 012 aluii s
Reinforcing iron, 14mm national Ton 2350.74  2341.48 2088.17 211271  0.40 12.57 11.27 ab (nibg pol4 aui 323
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national Ton 2350.74  2341.48 2086.08 2110.57  0.40 12.69 11.38 ub (nibg 0016 aluii 32
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national Ton 235037 234094 2088.14 2109.24 040 1256 1143 ab (ribg po18 aului 33
Iron-binding cables Chinese 10Kg 41.85 4245 4032 3318 -141 3.79 26.13 510 wipo 32all by dibs
Cement, black, National 50kg 13.03 12.97 12.97 12.72 0.46 0.45 241 2550 quwb wnibg agul Ciiou]
Cement, white, National 50kg 38.80 38.98 38.89 40.00  -0.47 -0.24 -3.00 @550 s nibg Pl Giiowl
Block, black, 15cm lo00Blocks  1429.02  1430.91 142336 1490.98 -0.13 0.40 -4.16 ahl 1000 pul5 yuldo aguil cgl
Block, black, 20cm lo00Blocks 149595  1498.64 1492.46 1567.46 -0.18 0.23 -4.56 a4l 1000 w20 guldo aguil clgl
Marble tiles, National 2m 21.50 21.56 21.14 2135  -0.26 1.69 0.70 20 b ol puss bl
Wood, Chilian 3m 1003.50 994.50 990.00  964.52 0.90 1.36 4.04 30 bt cuits
Wood, Romanian 3m 1011.69 1005.07 1033.28 947.62 0.66 -2.09 6.76 3p yilogy cudisy
Wood, Teak, African 3m 451476  4426.63 4223.81 423333 1.99 6.89 6.65 3p (il el cuii

Wood, Ablakash Indonesian 3m 2401.64 2394.11 2264.03 2262.35 0.31 6.08 6.16 30 quigail GblaIb] cuis
Electrical wires, 25mm national m 076 076 068 064 000 1239 1869 o by 02,5 aslygh elilul
Electrical wires, 4mm national m 112 113 102 101  -027 1011 1065  jio \ribg pod ilygh il
Electrical wires, 6mm national m 173 172 158 154 041 977 1255  jio ribg 206 iyt elilul
Electrical cables, 10mm national m 1341 1339 1205 1180 014 1127 1357  ji ribg 010 glypt s
Electrical cables, 25mm national m 2975 2974 2608 2525 004 1408 1779 o e

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)
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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio LAl d ole lldiyall '
Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2018 yujlo yg:) gaall groal digiwllg droullg dupgaiddl Gilpeillg jlowill Gilbhugio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§Vlarch 2018)

ol lhuwgio w1 2018 ujlo (1o pill duui
Average Prices precent change for MAR 2018 to
dangll

Table 1-1(7) (7)1-1dgan

Item Unit

uyjlo plpa pouna wylo Rlpa JITCHITE) wlo
MAR FEB DEC MAR FEB DEC MAR
2018 2018 2017 2017 2018 2017 2017

Constructional goods auilinidll glwll
Electricalicables sSmminational m 37.98 3819 3350 3246  -0.55 1337 17.01 Jio wnibg 035 auilygs hilis
FlEnieel celsles; Eimimn melieleEl] o 52.49 5267 4640 4401 -0.33 1312 19.26 fio yibg 2050 dilygs Jild
Electrical cables,70mm national m 73.56 7371 6588 6316 -0.20 1167 1647 Jio wnibg p070 &ilygs hilis
Electrical cables, 95mm national m 102.87  102.81 92.86  87.23 0.06 10.78  17.93 fio ynibg 095 dilygs ks
Electricalicablesd2imminational m 128.05 129.69 11759 11289 -1.27 8.89 13.42 Jio wnibg 0120 ailygs hils
lznireel celsles, S el o 316.64 31553 29252 27681  0.35 8.25 14.39 fio yibg 20300 aslygh dils
SRl Sk s 3m 49.91 49.73 4946  50.23 0.37 0.92 -0.63 30 @l peli oy
Mixed Sand (sand and pebble) 3m 42.07 4168 4212  43.82 0.94 -0.10 -3.99 30 (1 g Joy) bglso
e 3m 22.95 2296 2293 2347  -0.04 0.09 -2.24 3p joal Joj
Resistant Concrete 350K 3m 190.63  189.69 189.45 197.83  0.49 0.62 -3.64 3p 1350 pgléio dilwps
Resistant Concrete 250 K 3m 17206  171.32 171.67 179.48  0.43 0.22 -4.14 3p 1250 pgléio diluys
Mol Gl ek 250 < Sm 180.38  179.30 180.20 188.45  0.60 0.10 -4.28 3p &350 (pale ailuys
NormaliConcrete 250l 3m 162.03  161.08 161.83 170.20  0.59 0.13 -4.80 3p 250 (pale dilugs
i el Er s 40 kg 11.35 1125 1106  11.04 0.86 2.59 278 540 gus yribg yua
Aluminum (Saudi, Arch side) 58m 66.16 65.81 6293  62.33 0.53 5.15 6.15 p58 (ragaw win Gh) pgsioll
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl aanlgol (Jiaoiaags (*)
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iloaallg glwll jlowi cilhuugio
Average Prices of goods & services

clnaMld ale lldiitall
General Authority for Statistics
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T
Il

aaall groal dygaidl dwuill Cilpsaill jul

The Most Prominent Relative Changes Monthly for All cities

Table 5-1 (1) (1)1-5Jgnn
ypit JUA pa dpni (alel Calaur il ciloadllg glull
2018 plpa jguin dijldo 2018 yujlo
Goods and services recorded the highest rate of change for
March 2018 comparing to February 2018
percent Change Al

First:Goods of final Consumption vulgill cllgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities duilaoll gluwll
Pumpkin 5.94 yluie gjii
Tomatoes, local 5.77 yilao o bl oh
Tomatoes, imported 4.24 3)giwo phloh
(Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas 3.00 (vuls gii) (naia Gjo jji
Pomegranates, Indian 254 (naia glo)
Non-food goods awilasll pe oluwll
Coal, local 1.98 pad
(Soap, powder for clothes (Tide 0.90 (uli)gwllall Gjags ggulo
Insecticide, spray (Reid 0.54 () AlAs Cilpins Ao
Egal, Syrian 0.10 g JLéc
(Men's long trousers, (Al Aseel 0.09 (i) llyy digh Jigpu
Services Giloaall
Hairdresser for men and boys 1.04 allglllg JLl adlla
The expenses of parties and weddings 0.78 Alpallg alasll aldai
Sewing for women and girls 0.37 Gilidlg clwill abla
Revealed a dentist 0.20 Qliwl b caisy
Llaur':dry’s expenses of cleaning and ironing 0 12 dlwsolly ywllall (ngag cauhii Cildai
clothes

Second:Intermediate consumption goods buugll ¢llgiwil glw : Lily
Feed and livestock anll alilgiallg walleill
Sheep, Bohooves 3.46 R pi g
Sheep,Soakny 1.88 wiblgw pi ¢
Billy goat 1.54 (€32) by gu i
Sheep, Najdi 1.06 aipi £
Sheep, Barbari 0.70 Hp pi g
Constructional goods il il glull
Wood, Teak, African 1.99 Guiyal el cuba
(Mixed Sand (sand and pebble 0.94 (a1 g Joy ) bglao
Wood, Chilian 0.90 (it Cuis
National Gypsum 0.86 wibg g
Wood, Romanian 0.66 ilogy cuia

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics
a0l guoal dygaidl dyuill Cilpsill jyl
The Most Prominent Relative Changes Monthly for All cities
Table 5-1 (2) (2 )1-5Jgan

pgilt JUA pai i {nial Cdaun (nill Gloaillg glwll
2018 plpa jpiin dijldo 2018 yujlo
Goods and services recorded the lowest rate of change for
March 2018 comparmg to February 2018

First:Goods of final Consumption yulgill cllgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities aulisll gluwll
Cucumbers, local -14.24 oo jla
Zucchini, local -10.26 (oo duugh
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli -5.69 Gudall (aliypidl jg—o
Grapes, local -4.78 wwlaooic
Chili, green, local -4.42 yao jla paai Jala
Non-food goods auilasll pe olwll
Women'’s Mantle National -2.94 agilui dclic
Headdress, National -2.52 (b ) dlui
(Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy -0.69 (wpd)ilgill Jikw ggilo
(Men summer dress (Al Aseel -0.43 (Jg_.nﬂl)gdlgj o gl
(Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel -0.41 (Jsoil)as cani dlala alila
Services Gloaall
Hotel accommodation -1.18 @aliall aolsl
Furnished apartment -0.75 aiigyio adi
The cost of cooking the sacrificial -0.70 aawill b dalhi
(Fix a car (mechanics -0.65 (Lasilawo) djlun allol
Detection pediatrician -0.12 Jlabl cub s
Second:Intermediate consumption goods bungll cUgiwtl gl : Lili
Constructional goods il gLl
Iron-binding cables Chinese -1.41 wizo aaall by hbs
Electrical cables, 120mm national -1.27 wnibg 00120 aiilbygs ks
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national -0.69 wibg 00 10 ailwi ajan
Electrical cables, 35mm national -0.55 wnibg 0035 dilipgs hils
Reinforcing iron, 8mm national -0.51 wibg 008 adlwi 32

Stats.gov.sa
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